Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Regulation 3 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider
Trading) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has received an
information from the following acquirer being part of the Promoter/Promoter Group of the
Company that he intends to acquire 6,06,700 (Six Lakh Six Thousand Seven Hundred) equity
shares of the company by way of gift amongst following person forming part of the promoter
group through inter-se transfer of shares.

The Details of the same is as under:

Proposed Date Name of the Name of the Number of Percentage of
of transaction TransferorlDonor Transferee/Donee shares Holding of

[...]

With reference to the above, I, Balkishan Gorani, residing at 5, Gulmarg Colony, Saket Nagar,
Indore(M.P.)-4520 18, hereby submit the requisite report under Regulation 10(5) of Securities
and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
2011 with regards to proposed inter-se transfer of 6,06,700 (Six Lakh Six Thousand Seven
Hundred) Equity Shares of Gorani Industries Limited (hereinafter "the Company") from Mr.
Anil Gorani by way of Gift, through Off-market mode

Please take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

\.

Balkishan Gorani

Encl.: As above